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No. 26-06/2012-T&C-CM Date: 27.03.2012

Circular T&C-CM No. 118/11-12

Sub: Revision of prepaid tariff plans for reverse bundling —reg.

Ref: 1) Order No. 26-2/2012-T&C-CM dated 19.01.2012 regarding 3G Wi-Fi Router
2) Order No. 26-1/2012-T&C-CM dated 10.01.2012 regarding GSM FWP with camera
3) Order No. 26-25/2010-T&C-CM dated 24.10.2011 regarding i-Pad (Tablet plan)

Kindly refer to the orders mentioned above issued from time to time regarding bundling

plans offered with various hardware like 3G Wi-Fi Router, GSM FWP with camera & Tablets.
Based on the TRAI Regulation TCPR, 2012, the following modified prepaid tariff plans will be
offered with the respective hardware.

i) 3G Wi-Fi Router:

a) Start-up Kit (2G SIM & Activation): - Free of Cost

b) Plan Voucher

Particulars Revised Tariff
MRP (inclusive of S. Tax) Rs.60

Free usage NIL

Validity 365 days

Base Tariff As per Prepaid General

C) Data STV only for 3G router Plan

MRP (inclusive of S.Tax in Rs.) Free Usage (in GB) Validity(in Days)
1500 15 30
2200 20 60
3000 30 90

ii) GSM FWP with Camera

a) Start-up Kit (2G SIM & Activation): - Free of Cost

b) Plan Voucher:

Particulars Revised Tariff
MRP (inclusive of S. Tax) Rs.20

Free usage NIL

Validity 30 days

Base Tariff As per Prepaid General

C) Video call STV only for GS

M FWP Plan Voucher:

Particulars

Revised Tariff

MRP (inclusive of S. Tax)

Rs.107

Free usage

200 Min any Network

Video call rate

50p/Min for local & STD on-net call

70p/Min for local and STD off-net call

Validity

30days

Contd...p/2



iii) Tablet Plan Vouchers:

a) Start-up Kit (3G USIM & Activation): - Rs.59 .

b) Plan Voucher

Particulars Revised Tariff

MRP (inclusive of S. Tax ) Rs.70

Free usage 200 MB to be used within 30days from the
date of activation

Validity 180days

Base Tariff As per Prepaid General

C) Data STV for Tablet Plan:

MRP (in Rs.) Free Usage (in GB) | Validity(in Days)

100 1 1

750 6 30

1000 9 30
2. Extension of main account validity will be through plan vouchers.
3. All other terms and conditions will remain same.

4. The above tariff will be implemented with effect from 30.03.2012.

5. This may be brought to the notice of all concerned for taking necessary action in this
regard. Press note and proper advertisement as deemed fit may be made to generate
adequate response.

6. The impact of above tariff needs to be analyzed and feed back submitted on monthly
basis to BSNL HQ for future reference on Fax No. 011-23329125 and e-mail
tariffcmcobsni@gmail.com
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(R. K. Maheshwari)
Asstt. General Manager (T&C-CM)
Ph No.011-23037109

To
All CGMs- Telecom Circles/ Telephone Districts.

Copy to:

1) CMD, BSNL.
2) Directors- CM/CFA/E/HR/F, BSNL.
3) ED-F/CA/NB, BSNL.
4) All PGMs / GMs, BSNL C.O.
5) GM (IT) - for making necessary update in website and place in news item.
6) Sr.GMs (Sales & Marketing)-for giving publicity.
7) GMs (CMTS/CDMA-BIlling Centre).
8) Director General P & T Audit, Delhi- 110054.
9) OL Section —for Hindi version.
10)Guard file.
%«:)/
(Subrat Kumar Mohakud)
Dy. Manager (T&C)



